Office of School Facilities Jaime G. Torrens, Temporary Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 PROJECT NO. 00177300 MODULAR ADDITION

PALM SPRINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6304 EAST 1 AVENUE, HIALEAH, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE:

FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM

LINK TO

STRATEGIC PLAN:

IMPROVE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

This request for change in the construction contract includes four items for the School Board's confirmation. Attachment A presents a description of the items, the cause for each change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the Board. In order to prevent delay in the completion of the project, staff authorized the Contractor to proceed with items 1 through 4. These items are presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

Change Items Synopsis: These changes are primarily due to an additional sidewalk, fire hydrants, main water service piping, and HVAC system modifications.

This change will <u>increase</u> the contract price by \$133,174. These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by the Technical Review Committee, subsequent to completion, on April 19, 2007. They were found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm

Change Order No. 3 on Project No. 00177300, Modular Addition, Palm Springs Elementary School for additional cost of \$133,174.

JD:ms

ATTACHMENT A

4261 Palm Springs Elementary School

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3

Project No.: 00177300 Modular Addition

							D	OLLARS	DAYS	
	ACTION		STAFF	ARG			REQ.	AUTH.		AUTH
ITEM	REQ	ORIG.	. AUTH.	APPVD.	TYPE	CAUSE		REC.	REQ.	REC
1	С	СМ	12/01/2006	04/10/2007	sc	sc	49,610.00	47,113.00	0	(
			Construction M	anager provide	ed labo	r.				
			material and e							
			sidewalk and c			 -				
			was structural							
			walkway cover	- "						
			project adjace							
								,		
2	c	СМ	12/01/2006	04/10/2007	OT	SR	49,987.00	47,360.00	0	C
			Construction M	anager provide	ad Labor	: ,				
			material and e	quipment to fi	ırnish a	and				
			install fire h	ydrants and ma	ain pota	able			•	
			water service	- piping as requ	ired by	, the				
			City of Hialea							
3	C	· I	11/14/2006	04/10/2007	sc	SC	1,590.00	1,590.00	0	C
			Construction M	anager provide	ed labor	. ,				
			material and e	quipment to fu	ırnish a	ınd				
			install fire sp	prinkler syste	m heads	and				
			associated pip	ing in restro	ms.			•		
4	С	СМ	12/01/2006	04/10/2007	sc	SC	39,166.00	37,111.00	0	0
			Construction M	anager provide	d labor	;,				
			material and e	quipment to fu	rnish a	ınd				
			install a ducte	ed central HVA	C ayste	m in	•	•		
			lieu of the spe	scified indivi	dual cl	assroom				
			"DX" units.					٠		
		٠				CHANGE OF	DER TOTAL:	133,174.00		0

1

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3

4261 Palm Springs Elementary School Facility:

Project No.: 00177300

Description: MODULAR ADDITION

WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & ASSOCIATES Architect: EFCO: RONALD E FRAZIER & ASSOC, PA

Contractor: COASTAL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 1, PRIME: MR. DANIEL WHITEMAN

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE\$	4,998,719.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS\$ 270,006.0	00
PREVIOUS CREDITS\$ 0.0	00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE\$	270,006.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE\$	5,268,725.00
THIS CHANGE\$	133,174.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE\$	403,180.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE\$	5,401,899.00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE	January 18, 2006
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE	November 19, 2006
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION	0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE	November 19, 2006
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE	0
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE	November 19, 2006
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE	n/a
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE	August 07, 2006
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:	
luding This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions	threshold = $1-1/2$ %)

	CHI	ange cause summary:			
(Totals	Including This Change	Order. Errors + 15% AMOUNT	Omissions thr	eshold = 1-1/: DAYS	2%)
	ERRORS\$	30,812.00	0.62	0	
÷	OMISSIONS\$	0.00	0.00	0	
	OWNER REQUESTS\$	139,989.00	2.80	0	
	unforeseen\$	0.00	0.00	0	
	OTHER\$	47,360.00	0.95	0	
	SCOPE CHANGE\$	185,019.00	3.70	0	
	HURRICANE\$	0.00	0.00	0	
	Totals\$	403 180 00	8.07	. 0	